

SECRETARIAT:
#10 Ojike Lane,
Aba Abia State - Nigeria.
Info@ppdcng.org
ppdc@procurementmonitor.org



ABUJA CONTACT OFFICE:
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja. +234 9 2700191

11 November, 2013

Dr. Christopher Kolade, CON
Chairman,
Subsidy Re-Investment and Empowerment Programme (SURE-P)
First Floor, Phase 3
Federal Secretariat Complex,
Abuja

Dear Sir,

Freedom of Information Request for records of SURE -P Project Expenditure in 2012 and 2013

On behalf of BudgIT Information Technology Network and the Public and Private Development Centre (PPDC) and in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2011, I write to request for records with details of the projects that the FG SURE-P funds have been spent on in the year 2012 and 2013.

I would kindly require the information provided in this regard to include:

1. The name of the MDA to which payment was released
2. The name of the project for which payment was released
3. The date the payment was made to the MDA
4. The amount of payment made to the MDA for each SURE-P project undertaken.
5. The amount currently utilized by each of these MDAs for the listed projects.

I would appreciate the receipt of documents with this information promptly and in any event, not later than 7 days of this application as required by the Freedom of Information Act, 2011.

Going forwards, we will really appreciate that this information requested above is proactively released on a quarterly basis electronically and through other channels for purposes of transparency and civic monitoring. This is also in accordance with S2 of the Freedom of Information Act 2011. This would greatly decrease the administrative burden of responding to

requests for information for routine public expenditure information such as has been requested here. .

Should you require any clarification regarding this application, please do not hesitate to contact us either by phone; 08029455583 or by email; seember@procurementmonitor.org or kindly direct all hard copy correspondence to our Abuja contact office referred to above.

Yours Sincerely,



Seember Nyager CEO,
Public and Private Development Centre